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1. Clean your coat hanger with a soft, slightly moistened, cloth. If necessary, apply a few drops of dish soap.

2. Never apply abrasive soap or use sharp objects.

3. The hex screws shall initially be mounted manually. Then tighten the hex screws gradually using the hex wrench, included in the package. Ensure that the holder-
halves stay parallel. Never tighten only one screw completely, as the holder may crack under unequal pressure.

F

1. Pour maintenir le cintre en état optimale a long terme: Nettoyer avec un torchon mou pas trop humide ou avec une éponge non abrasive. En cas de besoin, ajouter
quelques gouttes de vinaigre a I'eau.

2. Eviter I'utilisation des détergents agressifs et des objets tranchants.

3. Les vis de fixation doivent étre serrées d’abord a la main, aprés progressivement, une a une, avec la clé Allen fournie. Il faut faire attention a ce que les éléments de
fixation restent paralléles. Il ne faut jamais serrer complétement une seule vis car I'appareil ou le profil de fixation peut se casser ou endommager a cause de la tension.

D

1. Sie kdnnen lhren Kleiderbugel reinigen mit einem sanften, feuchten Tuch. Falls notwendig kdnnen Sie auch einige Tropfen Spulmittel zufugen.

2. Verwenden Sie nie Scheuermittel oder scharfen Gegenstande.

3. Die Imbus-Schrauben des Halters sollen zunéchst von Hand montiert werden. Danach diese mit dem mitgelieferten Imbus-Schlissel abwechselnd nacheinander
anziehen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass beide Halter-Halfte parallel bleiben. Vollstandiges anziehen nur einer Schraube kann einen Riss oder Bruch verursachen.
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1. Para mantene r prolongadamente en estado 6ptimo a la percha: Limpie lo con un trapo un poco himedo y suav e, 0 con una esponja que no raspe . Si es necesario
afiade al agua unas gota s de detergente casero.

2. Nunca debe utilizar productos de limpieza de efecto corrosivo u objetos cortantes.

3. Los tornillos de fijaciéon primero se deben apretar a mano, después gradualmente, en varios pasos — uno a uno — se aprietan con la ayuda de la llave Alle n adjunta.
Te nga cuidado de que los elementos de soporte queden paralelos unos a los otros. jNunca debe atornillar completamente un sélo tornillo, porque el pe rfil de fijacion o
el aparato puede rajarse, romperse a causa de la distension!

PT

1. Limpe o seu cabide com um pano macio ligeiramente humido. Se for necesséario, aplique algumas gotas de detergente de loica.

2. Nunca aplique sab&o abrasivo nem utilize objetos pontiagudos.

3. Inicialmente, os parafusos sextavados serdo montados manualmente. Em seguida, aperte os parafusos sextavados gradualmente com a chave sextavada, incluida
na embalagem. Certifique-se de que as metades do suporte se mantém paralelas. Nunca aperte totalmente apenas um parafuso, uma vez que o suporte pode estalar
com a presséo desigual.

|

1. Per garantire lo sta to ottimale duraturo dell'appendiabiti: Pulire con panno morbido, leggermente umido oppure con spugna non abrasiva. Aggiungere all’acqua
qualche goccia di detersivo per piatti se necessario.

2. Non usare mai de terge nti corrosivi e oggetti taglienti.

3. Serrare le viti di fissaggio prima solo manualmente, poi a piu riprese — uno a uno —, serrare le viti utilizzando la chiave a brugola in dotazione. Prestare atte nzione
che gli e lementi di supporto restino parallele uno rispetto all’altro. Mai serrare una sola vite completamente, perche a causa de lla tensione il profilo di fissaggio o lo
strumento possono spaccarsi, rompersi!

NL

1. U kunt uw kledinghanger reinigen met een zachte, vochtige doek. Zo nodig kunt u een paar druppels afwasmiddel toevoegen.

2. Gebruik nooit een schuurmiddel of scherp voorwerp.

3. De imbusboutjes van de houder moeten eerst met de hand worden geplaatst en aangedraaid en daarna uitsluitend met de meegeleverde imbussleutel stap voor stap
gelijkmatig worden aangedraaid. Zorg ervoor dat de helften van de houder parallel blijven. Het eerst volledig aandraaien van slechts een boutje kan een scheur of breuk
veroorzaken.

S

1. For att kunna kladhangaren héllas i optimalt skick pa Iang sikt: Rengér de n med e n fuktig, mjuk trasa eller tork de n med e n icke slipande svamp. Om det behévs,
tillsatt ndgra droppar re ngéringsmedel i vatten.

2. Anvand aldrig aggre ssiva kemik alier och slipande, skarpa féremal.

3. Dra &t klamskruv arna férst med hand, sedan dra &t skruvarna gradvis och individuellt med den medféljande insexnyckeln. Akta pd att de fastande kompone nterna
I6per parallellt. Aldrig bara en skruv maste dras &t fast, efte rsom klameleme nten eller anordninge n k an sprackas, eller brytas p& grund av den mekanisk a
spanningen.

N

1. For & holde kleshengeren i optimal stand over lang tid: Rens k leshengere n me d myk, litt fuktig klut eller e n ikke grov svamp. Ved behov tilsett et par dréper
oppvaskmiddel.

2. Bruk aldri e tsende rensemidler og skarpe gjenstander.

3. Skruene skal alltid sk rues inn forsiktig farst for h&nd, deretter stykkevis, en ette r e n, skritt for skritt ved hjelp av vedlagt imbusngkkel. Pass pé at statteelementene
star parallelt med hverandre. Aldri trekk én skrue he It til fordi opphengerdelen elle r utstyret k an briste og brekke p& grunn av spenningen.

DK

1. For at kunne holde bilbgjlen langsigte t i den optimale tilstand: Brug en fugtig, blgd klud eller tarre den med en ikke-slibende svamp. Hvis det er ngdvendigt, tilfgj et
par draber opvaskemiddel i vand.

2. Brug aldrig aggressive k emikalier, og slibende, skarpe genstande.

3. Speend boltene ferst med hand, derefter speend gradv ist og individue It alle skrue rne med unbrakongglen der blev levere t med produktet. Sikre at
fastgerelseskomponenter Igbe r parallelt. Aldrig bare en skrue skal strammes, fordi klemelementet eller enheden kan revne, eller breekke pa grund af den mek aniske
spaending.

FIN

1. Siihen, etté henkkari jaisi pitkdén aikaan parhaassa kunnossa: Kéyta sen puhdistukseen kosteaa pehmeaa liinaa tai pehmeéad, ei-hankavaa tiskaussienta. Lisaa
veteen tarvittaessa muutama pisara yleista tiskausainetta.

2. Ala koskaan kayta syovyttavia puhdistusaineita tai teravia vélineita.

3. Kirista ruuvit ensin kasin ja vasta sitten kirista varovasti mukana olevalla koloavaimella, yksi askel kerrallaan. Ala unohda tarkistaa, etté pito-telineiden on oltava
rinnakkain. Ala kirista loppuun vain yhden puolen ruuvia, koska teline tai itse henkkari voi haljeta ja hajota!

cz

1. Pro dlouhodobé uchovani autoraminka v optimalnim stavu: Cistéte jej navihdenou mékkou ut&rkou nebo hladkou houbi¢kou. V pFipadé potfeby pridejte do vody par k
apek saponatu pro domacnost.

2. Nepouzivejte leptav é Cistici prostfedky a ostré pfedméty

3. Upevnovaci Srouby nejprve utahujte pouze rukou, teprve pak - postupné jednotlivymi kroky - pomoci pfiloZze ného imbus kli¢e. Dbejte, aby drzaky byly namontov any
v paralelni pozici. Nikdy nedotahuijte jeden Sroub napoprvé na doraz, upe viiovaci prvek nebo pfistroj by mohl prasknout nebo se ulomit nasledkem ta kto v zniklého
napéti!

PL

1. W celu utrzymania wieszaka w opty malnym stanie na diuzsza mete: Nale zy go czysci¢ mie kka, lekko wilgotng szmatka, lub niescie rajgca gabka. W razie potrzeby
dodac kilka kropli domowego $rodka myjgcego do wody.

2. Nigdy nie uzywaé $rodkéw czystosci o dziataniu zrgcym lub ostrych prze dmiotéw.

3. Sruby mocujg ce nalezy najpierw dokrecié tylko reka, a potem stopniowo, etapami — jedna po drugiej - dokrecaé $ruby przy pomocy dotgczone go klucza
imbusowego. Nalezy uwaza¢ na to, zeby elementy trzymajgce pozostaty wobec siebie réwnolegte. Nigdy nie dokrecac¢ catk owicie tylk o jednej $ruby, poniewaz ksztattka
mocujaca lub urzg dzenie mogg peknaé, lub sie ztamac w wy niku naprezenial!

SK

1. Pre dlhodobé udrZanie autovesiaka v optimalnom stave: Cistite ho navihéenou makkou utierkou alebo hladkou $pongiou. V pripade potreby piidajte do vody par
kvapiek saponatu pre domacnost.

2. Nikdy nepouzivajte leptavé Cistiace prostriedky a ostré predmety.

3. Upevnovacie skrutky najprv pritiahnite volne rukou, az nasledovne - postupne jednotlivymi krokmi - pomocou prilozeného imbus klu¢a. Dbajte, aby drziaky boli
namontované v paralelnej polohe. Nikdy nepritahujte jednu skrutku hned na doraz, upeviiovaci prvok alebo pristroj by mohol prasknut alebo sa zlomit' nasledkom takto
vzniknutého napatia!
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1. Curatati umerasul cu o carpa moale, usor umezita. Daca este necesar, aplicati cateva picaturi de detergent pentru vase.

2. Nu aplicati niciodatd produse de curétare abrazive si nu folositi obiecte ascutite.

3. Suruburile cu locas hexagonal trebuie montate mai intai manual. Apoi, strangeti suruburile cu locas hexagonal treptat, folosind cheia imbus inclusa in pachet.
Asigurati-va ca segmentele egale ale suportului raméan paralele. Nu strangeti niciodatd complet un singur surub, deoarece suportul se poate crapa dacé este supus unei
presiuni inegale.

BG

1. MoumncTeTe 3akavankaTa cv C Meka, NeKo HaBnaxHeHa kbpna. AKO € HeobxoAMMO, HaHeceTe HSIKOMKO Karku npenapat 3a CbAoBe.

2. Huikora He HaHacsiTe abpa3vBeH canyH 1 He U3Mon3BaiiTe ocTpu NpeameTy.

3. lWecTobrbnHNTE BUHTOBE MbPBOHAYaNHO ce MOHTMPAT pbyHO. Cnes ToBa NOCTENEeHHO 3aTerHeTe WeCTOCTEHHUTE BUHTOBE, KaTo U3MoN3BaTe LUeCTOCTEHHUS KoY,
BKIIOYEH B OMakoBkaTa. YBepeTe ce, Ye MOonoBuHUTE Ha Abpxada ocTasBaT ycrnopedHu. Hukora He 3aTsiraiTe camo eMH BUHT HaMbiHO, ThIl KaTo AbpXaybT MOXe Aa
Ce Hanyka npu HepaBHOMEpPHO HansraHe.

EST

1. Puhastage riidepuu pehme ja kergelt niiske lapiga. Vajadusel lisage mdned tilgad ndudepesuvahendit.

2. Arge kunagi kasutage abrasiivse toimega seepi ega teravaid esemeid.

3. Kuuskantotsaga kruvid tuleb algselt lisada kasitsi. Seejarel pingutage pakendis kaasasolevaid kuuskantotsaga kruvisid jark-jargult kuuskantmutrivétme abil. Veenuge,
et riidepuu 6lad jasksid paralleelselt. Arge kunagi kinnitage ainult inte kruvi tiiel mééaral, sest riidepuu vaib ebavérdse surve tdttu praguneda.

HR

1. VjeSalicu za kapute Cistite mekom, malo navlazenom krpom. Po potrebi nanesite par kapi deterdZenta za sude.

2. Nikada nemojte upotrebljavati abrazivan deterdzent ni oStre predmete.

3. Vijke sa Sestostranom glavom prvo montirajte ruéno. Potom vijke postupno zatezite pomocu Sestostranog klju€a koji je priloZzen u pakiranju. Polovice drza¢a moraju
ostati paralelne. Nemojte nikada do kraja zategnuti samo jedan vijak jer bi drzaé mogao napuknuti uslijed neujednacenog pritiska.

HU

1. A fogast puha, enyhén megnedvesitett ruhaval tisztitsa. Ha szilkséges, hasznéaljon néhany csepp mosogatészert.

2. Soha ne hasznaljon surolészert és éles targyakat.

3. A csavarokat el6szor kézzel kell a helyiikre illeszteni. Ezutan huzza meg fokozatosan a csavarokat a csomagban talalhaté imbuszkulcesal. Ugyeljen arra, hogy a
tartéelemek parhuzamosak maradjanak. Soha ne hiizza meg teljesen csak az egyik csavart, mert a tartéelem az egyenetlen nyomas hatasara megrepedhet.

LAT

1. Tiriet drébju pakaramo ar mikstu, viegli samitrinatu dranu. Ja nepiecieSams, uzpiliniet uz tas dazus pilienus trauku mazgajama lidzek|a.

2. Nekad neizmantojiet abrazivas ziepes vai asus priekSmetus.

3. SeSstargalvas skriives vispirms ieskrivéjiet manuali. PEc tam tas pakapeniski pievelciet, izmantojot komplektacija ieklauto seSstira uzgrieznu atslégu. Parliecinieties,
vai abas turekla puses ir paralélas. Nekad pilniba nepievelciet tikai vienu skravi, jo tureklis zem nevienmériga spiediena var ieplaisat.

LIT

1. Valykite pakaba Svelnia ir Siek tiek sudrékinta Sluoste. Jei reikia, naudokite Siek tiek indy ploviklio.

2. Niekada nenaudokite abrazyvinio muilo arba astriy objekty.

3. Pirmiausia jkiSkite SeSiakampius varzZtus ranka. Tuomet pamazu priverzkite SeSiakampius varztus pakuotéje pridétu verzliarakgéiu. Jsitikinkite, kad laikiklio pusés yra
lygiagrecios. Visuomet vienodai priverzkite visus varztus, kadangi laikiklis gali sulazti dél nevienodo spaudimo.

SER

1. Ocistite veSalicu za kaput mekanom, navlazenom krpom. Po potrebi nanesite nekoliko kapi te¢nosti za pranje posuda.

2. Nemojte nikada nanositi abrazivni sapun niti koristiti o$tre predmete.

3. Sestougaoni navoji se inicijalno montiraju ruéno. Zatim postepeno zateZite Sestougaone navoje pomo¢éu francuskog kljuéa koji se nalazi u pakovanju. Postarajte se da
obe stranice drzaca stoje paralelno. Nemojte zatezati samo jedan navoj u potpunosti, jer drza¢ moze da se slome pod neravnomernim pritiskom.

SVN

1. Obesalnik za plasce ocistite z mehko, rahlo navlazeno krpo. Po potrebi nanesite nekaj kapljic detergenta za posodo.

2. Nikoli ne uporabljajte abrazivnih istil ali ostrih predmetov.

3. Sestrobe vijake je treba najprej priviti rodno. Nato s priloZzenim Sestrobim kljuéem postopoma privijte Sestrobe vijake. Poskrbite, da bosta polovici drzala ostali
vzporedni. Nikoli v celoti ne privijte samo enega vijaka, saj lahko drzalo poci zaradi neenakega pritiska.

UKR

1. OumcTiTb BilLanKy Ans NanbTO M'SIKOK, 3Merka 3BOJNIOXKEHO TkaHMHOM. Mpy HeobXiAHOCTi HaHeCITh Kinbka Kpanenb Mvuna Ans nocyay.

2. Hikonu He HaHOCbTe abpa3vBHe MU0 Ta HE BUKOPUCTOBYWTE rOCTpi NpeameTy.

3. WecTurpanHi rBuHTY cnovaTtky HeobXigHO BCTAHOBWUTW BPY4Hy. MOTiM NOCTYNOBO 3aTAMHITb LUECTUIPaHHi TBUHTM 32 AOMOMOrOK0 LLIECTUrPAHHOTO KIoYa, WO BXOAWUTb B
komnnekT. MNepekoHanTecs, Lo NOMOBUHKM TPUMaYiB 3anuvLlaloTbes napanensHumMn. Hikonu He 3aTsaryiiTe NOBHICTIO NMULLE OAWH FBUHT, OCKINbKW TPMMay MOXe TPICHYTU
nig HEPIBHOMIPHMM TUCKOM.

ICE

1. Hreinsid herdatréd med mjukum og rékum klat. Notid nokkra dropa af upppvottalegi ef porf krefur.

2. Aldrei skal bera grof hreinsiefni & voruna eda nota beitta hluti.

3. Festid sexkantsskrufurnar fyrst med hondunum. Herdid peer sidan smatt og smatt med sexkantinum sem fylgir med i umbudunum. Gangid Ur skugga um ad badar
hlidar festingarinnar séu samsida. Aldrei skal herda adeins eina skrufu til fulls par sem sprungur geetu komid i festinguna vié misjafnt alag.

GR

1. M € o kOTT 6 va pével n KPEPAO Tpa O € K at@AAn An Katd oTa on Xpr) on G yia T oAU Kalp O: T Wp OTX LUF WTK OTE € va a1 aAG, eAa @pd u ypd T avi ) a TTaA 6 opou
YY4p 1 yia va TNV O KOUTT iCe Te. Av XpeIaao Tei, B ATe GTO vEPO PEPIKE G O TAYOVE G Ka Ba pIGTIKOU OIKIOKK G XPHO NG.

2. bp U XpNO IMOTT OIEITE AEIAVTIKG Ka | dlaf PWTIKA OTT OpP UTT QVTIKA.

3. TG Bide G 0 uvap HOA Oyno NG OPIETE TTP WTA PE TA XEPIA KAI G € O UVEY €10 ME TN Bo AB €10 TOU G uvn P €vou pu BIgouEVOU KAEIBIO U O Iyd - olyd Tn v K& Be Bida gex
wpIoTA. Mpoo £ET1e va peivouv TTa pd AA nAa Ta OTO IX €ia Kp aTh ya 1og (0 TaBe potr oinon ¢). MoTé va un v o @iyye T€ w ¢ To TEAO G POvVo pia Bida , yia Ti HE O UVETT €1
TOU 0@ i§ NuO U PTT OpEi v a p ayioe | f} va 0 TTAO €1 TO O TOIXEIo oTaB €p oTroin an ¢ fj n idia n kp gud aTp a.

RUS

1. CopepxwuTe B eluanky B ONTUManbHOM COCTOsiHUM: Ouullante Bellanky npy NOMOLLM MSITKOW ,Crierka BraxHomn maTtepuen unu 6esabpasveHon rybkon. B cnyvae
HeobxoAMM OCTV UCMOSb3Y NTE CPeACT BO AJ1S MbIThbsi MOCYAbI.

2. Hukorga He ucnonbayiite abpasvBHOE MbINO UNW OCTpble NMPEAMEThI.

3. KpenexHble 60nTbl AOMKHbI ObITb YCTAHOBMEHbI BPYYHYIO U 3aTsiHYThI C MOMOLLBIO KIlo4a B KoMnnekTe. [leTanu kpenexHoro agantepa ycTaHOBIEHbI napaniensbHo.
Hvikorga He 3aTsrvBaiTe NOMHOCTBLIO CPa3y OAWH BUHT, agantep MOXET TPECHYTb.
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We expressly point out that assembly not carried out
properly by a competent installer will result in
cancellation of any right to damage compensation, in
particular those arising by virtue of the product liability
act.

Contents of these kits and their fitting manuals are
subject to alteration without notice, please ensure that
these instructions are read and fully understood before
commencing installation.

F

Nous tenons a insister tout particulierement sur le fait
que si ce produit n‘est pas correctement assemblé par
un technicien compétent, aucun droit de compensation
ne sera recevable en cas de dommages, notamment
les droits en vertu de la loi concernant la
responsabilité a I'égard des produits.

Le contenu de ce produit, ainsi que des guides de
montage qui les accompagnent est sujet a
modifications sans préavis; lisez attentivement ces
instructions avant de procéder a l'installation.

D

Beachten Sie bitte, dass bei Schaden in Folge
unsachgeméaRen Einbaus samtliche
Garantieanspriiche erldschen.

Das Recht zu Anderungen an Inhalt von Montagesatz
und Einbauanleitung ohne Vorankiindigung bleibt
vorbehalten. Lesen Sie vor dem Einbau diese
Anleitung sorgféltig durch.

E

Una vez mas, hacemos hincapié en el hecho de que si
este producto no es instalado correctamente por un
técnico cualificado, se anulara cualquier derecho de
compensacion por posibles dafios, especialmente los
relativos a la legislacién vigente sobre este tipo de
productos.

El contenido de los kits y sus correspondientes
manuales de montaje estan sujetos a posibles
modificaciones sin previo aviso. Es importante que lea
con atencion todas las instrucciones y que las
entienda perfectamente antes de iniciar la instalacion.

PT

Salientamos expressamente que a montagem nao
realizada por um instalador competente resultara no
cancelamento de quaisquer direitos a compensacdes
por danos, particularmente dos resultantes ao abrigo
da lei sobre responsabilidade de produtos.

O conteldo destes kits e os respetivos manuais de
instalacéo estao sujeitos a alteracéo sem aviso prévio.
Certifique-se de que estas instru¢des sdo lidas na
integra e compreendidas antes de se iniciar a
instalacéo.

|

Vi informiamo che, in caso di installazione scorretta
e/o non eseguita da un installatore competente, il
Cliente perdera ogni diritto a un eventuale rimborso
danni e, specificamente, ogni diritto previsto dalle leggi
sulla responsabilita di prodotto.

| contenuti di questi kit e i relativi manuali di
installazione sono soggetti a modifica senza
preavviso. Si raccomanda di leggere attentamente e
integralmente tali istruzioni e di sincerarsi di averle
comprese prima di procedere allinstallazione.

9,

N

De installatie moet worden uitgevoerd door een
erkende, competente installateur. Incorrecte montage
kan leiden tot het vervallen van elk recht op
schadecompensatie, met name die met betrekking tot
product aansprakelijkheid.

De inhoud van deze kits en de installatiehandleidingen
kunnen worden gewijzigd zonder kennisgeving. Zorg
er voor, dat u deze instructies hebt gelezen en volledig
begrijpt voordat u met de installatie begint.

S

Vi meddelar att montering, som inte gérs
fackmannamaéssigt, kommer att hava rétten till
kompensation for skador, speciellt rattigheter enligt
lagen om produktansvar.

Innehallet i dessa satser och deras bruksanvisningar
kan komma att &ndras utan férvarning. Vanligen las
dessa anvisningar noga innan du pabdrjar
monteringen.

N

Vi bemerker at montasje som ikke utfgres korrekt, av
en kompetent installater, vil resultere i annullering av
all rett til erstatning for enhver skade, spesielt de som
oppstar av arten produktansvar.

Innholdene i disse sett og deres
monteringsanvisninger kan endres uten forvarsel.
Vennligst pase at disse instruksjonene leses grundig
og er forstatt innen installasjonen startes.

DK

Det skal understreges, at montering, der udferes af en
ikke-kvalificeret montgr, medferer bortfald af enhver
ret til erstatning seerligt i forbindelse med erstatnings-
krav, der matte opsta i kraft af loven om
produktansvar.

Seettenes indhold og monteringsvejledninger kan
endres uden varsel, og vejledningerne skal derfor
leeses og forstas, far monteringen pabegyndes.

FIN

Jos asennuksen suorittaa joku muu kuin pateva
ammattilainen, tama kumoaa asiakkaan oikeuden
vahingonkorvauksiin, erityisesti sellaisiin, jotka
perustuvat tuotevastuulakiin.

Kiiinnityssarjan siséltda ja asennusohjeita voidaan
muuttaa siitd etukateen ilmoittamatta. Naihin ohjeisiin
tulee perehtyd huolellisesti ennen ennen asennuksen
aloittamista.

cz

Upozorriujeme, Ze instalace provedena nespravné
nebo nekompetentni osobou, rusi veskera prava na
kompenzaci $kod, obzvlasté tech zpusobenych
poruchou produktu.

Obsah téchto sad a navody na jejich montaz podléhaji
zménam bez pfedchoziho upozornéni. Prosim, ujistéte
se, Ze jste si pokyny pred instalaci precetly a
dostate¢né jim rozumite.

PL

Pragniemy wyraznie podkresli¢, ze nieprawidtowy
montaz przeprowadzony przez niekompetentne osoby
bedzie podstawg rezygnacji z ewentualnego prawa do
odszkodowania, w szczegdlnosci wynikajacych z mocy
ustawy o odpowiedzialnos$ci za produkt.

Zawarto$¢ opisywanych zestawow i instrukcje ich
montazu mogg ulec zmianie bez uprzedzenia; przed
rozpoczeciem instalacji nalezy zapoznac¢ sig z
instrukcjami i upewni¢ sig, ze zostaty w petni
zrozumiate.

SK

Upozoriujeme, Ze inStalacia vykonana nespravne
alebo nekompetentnou osobou, rusi vSetky prava na
kompenzaciu $kdd, obzvlast tych spésobenych
poruchou produktu.

Obsah tychto sad a navody na ich montaz podliehaju
zmenam bez predchad-zajuceho upozornenia.
Prosim, uistite sa, Ze ste si pokyny pred instalaciou
precitali a dostatocne ste im porozumeli.

RO

Va atragem atentia ca montajul efectuat incorect sau
de catre personal neautorizat duce la anularea oricarui
drept de compensare a eventualelor daune produse
utilizatorului.

Continutul acestor pachete precum si al instructiunilor
de montaj pot fi modificate fara preaviz. Va rugam sa
va asigurati ca aceste instructiuni sunt citite si intelese
inainte de a incepe instalarea.

BG

M3pnyHo nocoyBame, Ye Npv MOHTMPaHE, KOETO He ce
OCbLUECTBSIBA NPABUITHO OT KOMNETEHTEH MOHTHLOP,
LLie nocrnefBa OTMsiHA Ha BCSKakBU NpaBa 3a
obesLeTeHne 3a HaHeCeHU Bpeau, no-cneumanHo
Te3un, NPoM3THYaLLM Bb3 OCHOBA Ha 3akoHa 3a
OTrOBOPHOCT 3a Bpean.CbabpXaHWeTo Ha Teaun
KOMMEKTU U TEXHUTE MOHTaXHW PbKOBOACTBA
noanexar Ha usmeHeHus 6e3 NpeanaBecTue.

Monsi, yBepeTe ce, Ye UHCTPYKLMUTE Cca MPOYETEeHUN U
HanmbHO pa3bpaHu Npeau 3anoyBaHe Ha MOHTaXHaTa
OenHocCT.

EST

Juhime tahelepanu sellele, et ebakorrektne ja
ebapédeva paigaldaja tehtud montaaz tiihistab diguse
esitada kahjundudeid, eelkdige tootevastutusseaduse
alusel esitatavaid ndudeid.

Nende komplektide ja paigaldusjuhendite sisu
vBidakse ette teatamata muuta, mistdttu tuleb juhised
enne paigalduse alustamist 1&bi lugeda ja neist
taielikult aru saada.

HR

Izri¢ito naglaS8avamo da ¢e montaza koju ne provodi
ovlasteni instalater rezultirati otkazivanjem svih prava
na naknadu Stete, osobito onih koja se temelje na
zakonskim propisima o odgovornosti za proizvode.
Sadrzaj ovih kompleta i njihovih priru¢nika za
pri¢vrséivanje podlozZni su izmjeni bez prethodne
obavijesti, pazljivo procitajte s razumijevanjem ove
upute prije zapocinjanja s instalacijom.
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HU

Kifejezetten felhivjuk a figyelmét, hogy a nem
megfeleléen, hozzaérté szakember altal végzett
Osszeszerelés a kartéritésre vonatkozé valamennyi
jog elvesztését eredményezi, kilonds tekintettel a

termékgaranciarol sz6l6 térvények biztositotta jogokra.

A készletek és a felhelyezési Gtmutatok tartalma kilon
értesités nélkil valtozhat, ezért a szerelés
megkezdése el6tt mindenképp gondosan
tanulmanyozza at és értelmezze az utasitasokat.

LAT

Més 1pasi noradam uz to, ka gadijumos, kad
apliméSanu nebus pareizi veicis kompetents tehnikis,
jebkadas tiesibas uz zaudéjumu atlidzibu tiks
anulétas, jo Tpasi tadas, ko pamato produktu
droSumatbildibas likums.

So komplektu un to uzlimésanas rokasgramatu saturs
var tikt mainits bez iepriek$&ja pazinojuma, ladzu,
nodroSiniet, lai pirms TméSanas sak3anas Sie
noradijumi batu izlasiti un pilniba izprasti.

LIT

Mes aiSkiai nurodome, kad, jei montavimas néra
tinkamai atliktas kompetentingo montuotojo,
nesuteikiamos jokios teisés j zalos kompensavimag,
ypac tos, kurios iSplaukia i gaminio atsakomybés
akto.

Siy rinkiniy turinys ir jy jrengimo vadovai gali bati
keiGiami nepranesus, uztikrinkite, kad prie$ pradedant
jrengimo darbus baty perskaitytos ir visiSkai suprastos
Sios instrukcijos.

9,

SER

Posebno isticemo da ¢e montaza koju nije obavio
kvalifikovani montaZzer, imati za posledicu ponistavanje
svih prava na obestecenje, a posebno onog koje
proisti¢e iz odluke o odgovornosti za proizvod.

Sadrzaj ovih kompleta i pripadajucih uputstava
podleze izmenama bez upozorenja, molimo vas da se
postarate da se ova uputstva procitaju i u potpunosti
razumeju pre pocetka instalacije.

SVN

Izrecno opozarjamo, da bo montaza, ki ne bo
izvedena ustrezno s strani pristojnega monterja,
povzrogila razveljavitev kakrsnih koli pravic do
odskodnine, zlasti tistih, ki izhajajo iz zakona o
odgovornosti za izdelek.

Vsebina kompletov in priro€nikov za vgradnjo je
predmet sprememb brez predhodnega obvestila.
Prepri€ajte se, da bodo izvajalci pred pricetkom
vgradnje navodila prebrali in razumeli.

UKR

HaronoLuyemo Ha Tomy, Lo po6oTu MaloTb
3[iINCHIOBATUCA HANEXHUM YUMHOM | BUKIOYHO
BMOBHOBAaXXEHUM BVKOHaBLEM. B iHWoOMy BMnaaky
6yab-ski NpaBa Ha BigLLKoAyBaHHS 36WTKIB, 30KpemMa
Ti, SKi BAHWKaOTb 3ri4HO i3 3aKOHOAABCTBOM NpO
BiANoBiAanbHICTb BUPOBHMKa 3a SKICTb NpoayKLil,
BBaXalTbCSA HEAiNCHUMMN.

BmicT umx koMnnekTiB i BigNoBigHi iIHCTPYKLIT MOXyTb
6yTV 3miHeHi 6e3 nonepemxeHHs. He po3nounHaiite
pob0oTH, SKLLO BU HE NpoYnTany Ta He 3po3yMinu
MOBHOIO MIpPOIO Liji IHCTPYKLUi.

ICE

Vid bendum gagngert & ad ef samsetningin er ekki
almennilega gerd af adila sem er med videigandi
pjalfun getur rétturinn & skadab6tum vegna skemmda,
sérstaklega skadab6tum vardandi reglur um
voruabyrgd, ordid 6gildur.

Innihald settanna og uppsetningarleidbeiningar geta
breyst an fyrirvara. Vinsamlegast tryggid ad pessar
leidbeiningarnar séu lesnar og fullur skilningur til
stadar adur en uppsetning hefst.

GR

Oa TTPETTEl VO TOVIOTE] 0TI GUVOPPOASYNON TTou Bev
TIPOYHATOTIOIEITAI CWOTA KAl OTTO EIBIKEUPEVO
EYKATAOTATN 00nyEi 0€ akUPWON TWV OTTOIWV
SikalwpdTwy atmrodnuiwong évavti {nuiag Kai 1d1aiTepa
QAUTWYV TTOU TTPOKUTITOUV CUPPWVA PE TO VOUO TTEPT
€uBUVNG TTPOIGVTOG.

Ta TTEPIEXOPEVA AQUTWYV TWV KIT KaI TA EYXEIPIOI
TOTTOBETNONG UTTOKEIVTAI O OAAQYEG XWPIG
TrpogIdoTroinan. BeBaiwBeite 611 0 0dnyieg auTég Exouv
diaBaaoTei Kal €K0uV Yivel aTTOAUTWG KATAVONTEG
TIpoTOU EEKIVAOETE TNV EYKATACTOOT.

RUS

O6paTtuTe BHUMaHWe, YTO NPU NOBPEXOEHMSX,
BOSHUKLLMX B €3yfbTaTe HenpaBuIbHOTO MOHTaXa,
MCTEKAKOT BCE BUABI rAapaHTUM, B YAaCTHOCTH,
KacatoLmMecs 3aKoHa, PerynupytoLLero
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a Ka4eCTBO MPOAYKLMUN.
MponssoauTens coxpaHsieT 3a coboin Npaso Ha
N3MEeHEHUE COAEPKaHNS MOHTaXHOrO KOMMIeKTa U1
MHCTPYKUMK Mo ycTaHoBke 6e3 npeasapuTensHOro
yBedoMneHusi. BHUMaTenbHo npounTaiTte
MHCTPYKUMIO Mepes HadyanoM YCTaHOBKM.
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